
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

RAJYA   SABHA
UNSTARRED  QUESTION NO. 269

TO BE ANSWERED ON 1ST DECEMBER, 2015

LONG WAITING PERIOD FOR MEDICAL OPERATIONS AT AIIMS, DELHI

269. SHRIMATI KANAK LATA SINGH:
SHRI VISHAMBHAR PRASAD NISHAD:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that general patients suffering from serious diseases are being given several years waiting period for operation at AIIMS, New Delhi, the details thereof;

(b) the method adopted by AIIMS to protect the patients from ill effects of delay in operations concerning serious diseases like heart diseases, liver cancer, nephrology, urology and effectiveness thereof;

(c) whether it is so because of shortage of doctors and other employees in AIIMS; and

(d) the details of various posts lying vacant as on date in different Government hospitals in Delhi including AIIMS?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

(SHRI JAGAT PRAKASH NADDA)

(a) to (c):   No. However in some of the clinical departments for elective or new emergency
procedures there is a waiting time of upto 3-6 months.

(d): The details of various posts lying vacant as on date in different Government hospitals in Delhi including AIIMS, New Delhi is at Annexure.
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Annexure

Details of various posts lying vacant as on date in different Government hospitals in Delhi including AIIMS, New Delhi

S.
No.

Detail of the
post

AIIMS, New Delhi Safdarjung Hospital
& V.M.M.C. New
Delhi

Ram Manohar Lohia
Hospital, New Delhi

Lady Harding
Medical College, New
Delhi

Sanctioned
Post

Vacancy Sanctioned
Post

Vacancy Sanctioned
Post

Vacancy Sanctioned
Post

Vacancy

1. Faculty 869 224 395 26 309
(inclusive
of 67
GDMO
Posts)

89 (inclusive
of 18
GDMO
Posts)

298 50

2. Sr. Residents
(Academic)

500 257 480 34 117 3 301 53

3. Sr. Residents
(Non-
Academic)

809 221 — — 270 26 — —

4. Jr. Residents
(Academic)

833 166 — — — — 426 54

5. Jr. Residents
(Non-
Academic)

207 63 397 18 231 76 64 16

6. Nursing
Cadre

4553 618 1324 201 1201 247 1180 376

7. Others 6313 905 3076 791 597
(Paramedical
Staff)

223 1708 618

